
启 翔 股 份 有 限 公 司
CHEE SIANG INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

GOLDEN WHEEL



 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MODEL：CS-4350.4351 

 索引 INDEX PAGE 

A、 外觀機構(一) ------------ COVERS MECHANISM (1) ------------------------------- 2-3 

B、 外觀機構(二) ------------ COVERS MECHANISM (2) ------------------------------- 4-5 

C、 外觀機構(三) ------------ COVERS MECHANISM (3) ------------------------------- 6-7 

D、 過線機構 ---------------- THREAD EYELETS MECHANISM --------------------------- 8-9 

E、 上軸機構 ---------------- UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM ------------------------------ 10-11 

F、 機座針棒機構 ------------ DETACHABLE HEAD ASSEMBLY NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM ------ 12-13 

G、 押棒滾輪機 -------------- ROLLER PRESSER BAR MECHANISM ----------------------- 14-15 

H、 送料驅動機構 ------------ FEED DRIVING MECHANISM ----------------------------- 16-17 

I、 勾針驅動機構(一) -------- LOPPER DRIVING MECHANISM (1)------------------------ 18-21 

J、 勾針驅動機構(二) -------- LOPPER DRIVING MECHANISM (2)------------------------ 22-23 

K、 差動送料機構 ------------ DIFFERENTIAL FEED MECHANISM ------------------------ 24-25 

L、 送料機構----------------- FEED MECHANISM  ------------------------------------ 26-27 

M、 給油機構----------------- LUBRICATION MECHANISM ------------------------------ 28-29 

N、 附件 -------------------- ACCESSORIES ---------------------------------------- 30-31 

O、 零件號碼與頁數對照 ------ NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST ------------------------------- 32-35 

P、 針位組 ------------------ GAUGE PARTS LIST ----------------------------------- 36-37 

GOLDEN WHEEL



GOLDEN WHEEL



 3 

A、CS-4350.4351  外觀機構(一)  COVERS MECHANISM (1) 
件數 Q，TY 件數 Q，TY 零件號碼 

PART NO 

零件名稱 

 

Name of Part 

4350 4351 

零件號碼 

PART NO 

零件名稱 Name of Part 

4350 4351 

EZ1361-0A 油鏡 -------------- Oil Sight Gauge ---------------------- 2 2 OPP0138240 O 型環 ----------- O-ring --------------------------------- 1 1 
LQ1301-0A 油鏡組 ----------- Oil Sight Gauge ---------------------- 1 1 OPP02000 O 型環 ----------- O-ring --------------------------------- 2 2 

LQ1301-1A 油鏡支柱 -------- Oil Sight Pillar ----------------------- 1 1 WA060017 墊圈 -------------- Washer -------------------------------- 3 3 

LQ1301-2A 銅管 -------------- Tube ----------------------------------- 1 1 WA080030 墊圈 -------------- Washer -------------------------------- 3 3 

LQ1301-3A 油鏡 -------------- Oil Sight ------------------------------ 1 1 YB060028 錐度銷 ----------- Taper Pin ------------------------------ 1 1 

LR1030-0A 防塵蓋 ----------- Mainframe End Cover -------------- 1 1 ZSA36001 螺絲 -------------- Screw(9/16-18x5.5) ----------------- 2 2 

LR1031-0A 墊片 -------------- Gasket --------------------------------- 1 1 ZSB08091 螺絲 -------------- Screw(1/8-40x6.5) ------------------ 3 3 

LR1061-0A 擋油板 ----------- Baffle ---------------------------------- 1 1 ZSB09105 螺絲 -------------- Screw(9/64-40x5.6) ----------------- 2 2 

LR1242-0A 指示貼紙 -------- Label ----------------------------------- 1 1 ZSB09109 螺絲 -------------- Screw(9-64-40x11) ----------------- 2 2 

LR1303-0A 壓腳槓桿軸組 -- Presser Spring ------------------------ 1 1 ZSB09111 螺絲 -------------- Screw(9/64-40x6) ------------------- 3 3 

LR1308-0A 蓋板 -------------- Cover Plate --------------------------- 1 1 ZSB10012 螺絲 -------------- Screw(5/32-40x12.7) --------------- 8 8 

LR1309-0A 墊片 -------------- Gasket --------------------------------- 1 1 ZSB12046 螺絲 -------------- Screw(3/16-28x7) ------------------- 2 2 

LR1360-0A 上蓋前 ----------- Crank Chamber Cover -------------- 1 1 ZSB12058 螺絲 -------------- Screw(3/16-32x6.5) ----------------- 1 1 

LR1361-0A 上蓋中 ----------- Top Cover (Middle) ----------------- 1 1 ZSB12111 螺絲 -------------- Screw(3/16-40x11) ------------------ 5 5 

LR1362-0A 上蓋後 ----------- Top Cover (Front) ------------------- 1 1 ZSB16047 螺絲 -------------- Screw(1/4-28x20) ------------------- 1 1 

LR1364-0A 旋鈕 -------------- Middle Top Cover Hinge ----------- 1 1 ZSB24008 螺絲 -------------- Screw(3/8-28x6.4) ------------------ 1 1 

LR1365-0A 固定彈簧 -------- Spring --------------------------------- 1 1 ZSC09039 螺絲 -------------- Screw(9/64-40x7) ------------------- 3 3 

LR1370-0A 墊片 -------------- Gasket --------------------------------- 1 1 ZSD16011 螺絲 -------------- Screw(1/4-28x32.5) ----------------- 2 2 

LR1372-0A 墊片 -------------- Gasket --------------------------------- 1 1 ZSJ20003 螺絲 -------------- Screw(15/16-24x38) ---------------- 3 3 

LR1374-0A 油量指示棒 ----- Oil Sight Gauge Indicator Assy. --- 1 1 ZSL09003 螺帽 -------------- Nut ------------------------------------- 2 2 

LR1600-0A 機座頭 ----------- Detachable Head --------------------- 1 1 ZSL12004 螺帽 -------------- Nut ------------------------------------- 2 2 

OPP0076170 O 型環 ----------- O-ring ---------------------------------- 1 1      

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

GOLDEN WHEEL



GOLDEN WHEEL



 5 

B、CS-4350  外觀機構(二)  COVERS MECHANISM (2) 
零件號碼 

PART NO 

零件名稱 

 

Name of Part 件數 

Q，TY 

零件號碼 

PART NO 

零件名稱 Name of Part 件數 

Q，TY 

LQ1259-0A 防塵蓋上 ---- Upper Lint Shield ------------------------------- 1 LR4032-0A 彈片 -------------- Cylinder Cover Spring --------- 1 
LQ4014-0A 橡膠套筒 ---- Rubber Bushing --------------------------------- 1 LR4033-0A 勾針蓋 ----------- Cylinder Hinged Cover -------- 1 

LQ4022-0A 墊片 ---------- Gasket -------------------------------------------- 1 LR6030-0A 護蓋 -------------- Cylinder Guard ----------------- 1 

LQ4023-0A 下前蓋 ------- Cylinder Cover ---------------------------------- 1 OPP01000  O 型環 ----------- O-ring ---------------------------- 1 

LQ4024-0A 油鏡 ---------- Oil Gauge ---------------------------------------- 1 OPP0244200 O 型環 ----------- O-ring ---------------------------- 1 

LQ4036-0A 防塵蓋下 ---- Lower Lint Shield ------------------------------ 1 WA030011 墊圈 -------------- Washer --------------------------- 1 

LR1255-0A 導布器導軌左 Folder Gib (Left) ------------------------------- 1 YA028070 銷 ----------------- Pin -------------------------------- 1 

LR1256-0A 導布器導軌右 Folder Gib (Right) ------------------------------ 1 YA063250 平行銷 ----------- Dowel Pin ----------------------- 1 

LR1257-0A 下蓋板 ------- Cylinder Cover ---------------------------------- 1 ZSA09013 螺絲 -------------- Screw (9/64-40x15.8) ---------- 1 

LR1258-0A 墊片 ---------- Gasket -------------------------------------------- 1 ZSB06024 螺絲 -------------- Screw (3/32-56x2) -------------- 2 

LR4015-0A 防漏橡膠 ---- Rubber ------------------------------------------- 1 ZSB08092 螺絲 -------------- Screw (1/8-44x7) --------------- 4 

LR4016-0A 過濾油網 ---- Screen -------------------------------------------- 1 ZSB09009 螺絲 -------------- Screw (9/64-40x5) ------------- 1 

LR4017-0A 墊片 ---------- Gasket -------------------------------------------- 1 ZSB09030 螺絲 -------------- Screw (9/64-40x4.6) ----------- 2 

LR4018-0A 油槽 ---------- Bottom Cover ----------------------------------- 1 ZSB09115 螺絲 -------------- Screw (9/64-40x6.4) ----------- 8 

LR4019-0A 偏心銷 ------- Eccentric Stud ----------------------------------- 1 ZSB12048 螺絲 -------------- Screw (3-16-28-14) ------------ 4 

LR4021-0A 墊片 ---------- Gasket -------------------------------------------- 1 ZSB24006 螺絲 -------------- Screw (3/8-28x8) --------------- 1 

LR4028-0A 墊片 ---------- Gasket -------------------------------------------- 1 ZSB68001 螺絲 -------------- Screw (17/16-16x6.4) ---------- 1 

LR4029-0A 下側蓋 ------- Cylinder Side Cover ---------------------------- 1 ZSC09037 螺絲 -------------- Screw (9/64-40x6.5) ----------- 4 

LR4031-0A 彈片座 ------- Cylinder Hinged Cover Spring Support Stud  1 ZSH12003 螺絲 -------------- Screw (3/16-40x4) -------------- 1 

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

          

          

GOLDEN WHEEL



GOLDEN WHEEL



 7 

C、CS-4351  外觀機構(三)  COVERS MECHANISM (3) 
零件號碼 

PART NO 

零件名稱 

 

Name of Part 件數 

Q，TY 

零件號碼 

PART NO 

零件名稱 Name of Part 件數 

Q，TY 

LQ4022-0A 墊片 ---------- Washer -------------------------------------- 1 OPP0244200 O 形環 ------------- O-ring -------------------------------- 1 
LQ4023-0A 底座蓋板 ---- Cylinder Cover ---------------------------- 1 WA030011 墊圈 ---------------- Washer ------------------------------- 2 

LQ4024-0A 油鏡 ---------- Oil Gauge ---------------------------------- 1 YA028070 銷 ------------------- Pin ------------------------------------ 1 

LR1255-1A 導布器導軌 - Folder Gib  ------------------------------- 2 YA063250 平行銷 ------------- Dowel Pin --------------------------- 1 

LR1257-1A 下蓋板 ------- Cylinder Cover ---------------------------- 1 ZMA17001 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (M17-0.75x4) --------------- 1 

LR1258-1A 墊片 ---------- Gasket -------------------------------------- 1 ZSA09013 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (9/64-40x15.8) -------------- 1 

LR1259-1A 彈簧墊片下 - Lint Shield Lower ------------------------- 1 ZSA24001 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (3/8-24x7.2) ----------------- 1 

LR1260-1A 彈簧墊片上 - Lint Shield Upper ------------------------- 1 ZSA32001 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (1/2-24x4.2) ----------------- 1 

LR4019-0A 調節插銷 ---- Eccentric Stud ----------------------------- 2 ZSB06024 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (3/32-56x2) ------------------ 2 

LR4021-0A 墊片 ---------- Gasket -------------------------------------- 1 ZSB08092 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (1/8-44x7) ------------------- 1 

LR4028-1A 墊片 ---------- Gasket -------------------------------------- 1 ZSB08096 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (1/8-44x2) ------------------- 6 

LR4029-1A 下側蓋 ------- Cylinder Side Cover ---------------------- 1 ZSB09105 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (9/64-40x5.6) --------------- 1 

LR4032-1A 彈片 ---------- Cylinder Cover Spring -------------------- 1 ZSB09111 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (9/64-40x6) ------------------ 6 

LR4033-1A 勾針蓋組 ---- Cylinder Hinged Cover Assy. ------------ 1 ZSB24006 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (3/8-28x8) ------------------- 1 

LR4036-1A 防塵蓋下 ---- Lower Lint Shield ------------------------- 1 ZSB68001 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (17/16-16x6.4) -------------- 1 

OPP01000 O 形環 ------- O-ring --------------------------------------- 1 ZSC08012 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (1/8-44x7.5) ----------------- 8 

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

          

          

          

GOLDEN WHEEL



GOLDEN WHEEL



 9 

D、CS-4350.4351  過線機構  THREAD EYELETS MECHANISM 
件數 Q，TY 件數 Q，TY 零件號碼 

PART NO 

零件名稱 

 

Name of Part 

4350 4351 

零件號碼 

PART NO 

零件名稱 Name of Part 

4350 4351 

LQ1528-0A 下線壓力彈簧 - Looper Thread Tension Spring ------- 3 3 LR1401-0A 導線管固定板 - Support -------------------------------- 1 1 
LQ1539-0A 導線架 ---------- Looper Thread Guide Wire ----------- 1 1 LR1402-0A 導線管 ---------- Tube ----------------------------------- 1 1 

LQ4030-0A 線掛 ------------- Cylinder Looper Thread Guide Wire 1 1 LR1403-0A 固定環片 ------- Fixed Slice ---------------------------- 1 1 

LR1020-0A 線壓力調整組 - Thread Tension Adjusting Assy. ----- 1 1 LR1404-0A 線掛 ------------- Looper Thread Eyelet --------------- 1 0 

LR1020-5A 沙拉組(小) ------ Thread Tension Bracket Assy. ------- 1 1 LR1404-1A 線掛 ------------- Looper Thread Eyelet --------------- 0 1 

LR1021-0A 上線壓力彈簧 - Needle Thread Tension Spring ------- 3 3 WA050008 墊圈 ------------- Washer --------------------------------- 1 2 

LR1022-0A 外殼 ------------- Shield ----------------------------------- 6 6 YA047207 鬆線銷 ---------- Tension Disc Release Pin ----------- 7 7 

LR1023-0A 線掛板 ---------- Tension Thread Eyelet ---------------- 3 3 YD030018 彈簧銷 ---------- Spring Pin ----------------------------- 2 2 

LR1024-0A 壓線盤小 ------- Tension Disc (Small) ------------------ 6 6 YD040020 彈簧銷 ---------- Pin -------------------------------------- 1 1 

LR1025-0A 壓線盤大 ------- Tension Disc (Large) ------------------ 6 6 ZSA14006 螺絲 ------------- Screw (7/32-32x3.6) ----------------- 2 2 

LR1026-0A 調整螺絲 ------- Tension Post ---------------------------- 6 6 ZSB07003 螺絲 ------------- Screw (7/64-48x6.5) ----------------- 1 1 

LR1029-0A 扭轉彈簧 ------- Tension Release Shaft Spring -------- 1 1 ZSB08070 螺絲 ------------- Screw (1/8-40x4) --------------------- 2 2 

LR1032-0A 固定塊 ---------- Tension Plate Bracket ----------------- 2 2 ZSB09017 螺絲 ------------- Screw (9/64-40x8) ------------------- 1 1 

LR1033-0A 定位螺絲 ------- Presser Spring Rest ------------------- 1 1 ZSB09106 螺絲 ------------- Screw (9/64-40x8.2) ----------------- 6 6 

LR1037-0A 鬆線軸 ---------- Tension Release Shaft ---------------- 1 1 ZSB11008 螺絲 ------------- Screw (11/64-40x5) ------------------ 1 1 

LR1038-0A 壓線盤座 ------- Tension Support ----------------------- 1 1 ZSB11032 螺絲 ------------- Screw (11/64-40x7.8) ---------------- 1 1 

LR1042-0A 彈簧座 ---------- Tension Post Ferrule ------------------ 6 6 ZSB12014 螺絲 ------------- Screw (3/16-28x8) ------------------- 1 1 

LR1050-0A 固定板 ---------- Cast-Off Plate -------------------------- 1 1 ZSB12022 螺絲 ------------- Screw (3/16-28x7) ------------------- 2 2 

LR1051-0A 線掛 ------------- Cast-Off Plate Eyelet ------------------ 1 1 ZSB12114 螺絲 ------------- Screw (3/16-40x4.7) ----------------- 1 1 

LR1052-0A 線掛 ------------- Cast-Off Plate Eyelet ------------------ 1 1 ZSB14004 螺絲 ------------- Screw (7/32-32x17) ------------------ 2 2 

LR1055-0A 線掛 ------------- Needle Thread Eyelet ----------------- 1 1 ZSB14005 螺絲 ------------- Screw (7/32-32x10) ------------------ 1 1 

LR1056-0A 線掛 ------------- Needle Thread Eyelet ----------------- 1 1 ZSB14019 螺絲 ------------- Screw (7/32-32x5.3) ----------------- 2 2 

LR1118-0A 上提線凸輪組 - Looper Thread Take-Up -------------- 1 1 ZSQ09011 螺絲 ------------- Screw (9/64-40x7) ------------------- 1 1 

LR1307-0A 鬆線座 ---------- Lifter Lever ----------------------------- 1 1 ZSR16013 螺帽 ------------- Nut ------------------------------------- 6 6 

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

GOLDEN WHEEL



GOLDEN WHEEL



 11 

E、CS-4350.4351  上軸機構  UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM 
件數 Q，TY 件數 Q，TY 零件號碼 

PART NO 

零件名稱 

 

Name of Part 

4350 4351 

零件號碼 

PART NO 

零件名稱 Name of Part 

4350 4351 

BB607VV 滾珠軸承 ------ Bearing ------------------------------ 1 1 LR1341-0A 銅套管後 -------- Needle Lever Shaft Bushing (Rear) 1 1 
BB6204ZZ 軸承 ------------ Bearing ------------------------------ 1 1 LR1342-0A 銅套管前 -------- Needle Lever Shaft Bushing (Front) 1 1 

BNSCE168-AS1 針狀軸承 ------ Needle Bearing --------------------- 1 1 OAGM121904 油封 -------------- Oil Seal -------------------------------- 1 1 

LQ1066-0A 支軸銷 --------- Needle Lever Connecting Rod Pin 1 1 OPP0118180 O 型環 ----------- O-ring --------------------------------- 1 1 

LQ1106-1A 防油套 --------- Guard Sheath ----------------------- 1 1 OPP0510180 O 型環 ----------- O-ring --------------------------------- 1 1 

LQ1107-0A 上軸套管後 --- Crankshaft Bushing (Rear) ------- 1 1 SA4009-0A 銅銷 -------------- Pin ------------------------------------- 1 1 

LR1060-0A 天秤 ------------ Needle lever Thread Eyelet ------- 1 1 SEC2060540 油管 -------------- Oil Tube ------------------------------- 1 1 

LR1062-0A 軸承邊環 ------ Needle Bearing Retainer ---------- 4 4 TC12708254 定環 -------------- Collar ---------------------------------- 1 1 

LR1063-0A 針棒連桿 ------ Needle Lever Connecting Rod --- 1 1 XA300010 油線 -------------- Oil Wick ------------------------------ 1 1 

LR1064-0A 連桿插銷 ------ Link Pin ----------------------------- 2 2 XB111006 油棉 -------------- Oil Felt -------------------------------- 2 2 

LR1065-0A 針棒連桿 ------ Needle Lever Link ----------------- 1 1 XB302501 油線 -------------- Oil Wick ------------------------------ 2 2 

LR1067-0A 針棒槓桿 ------ Needle Lever ----------------------- 1 1 XB304004 油線 -------------- Oil Wick ------------------------------ 1 1 

LR1074-0A 針棒連桿架 --- Needle Bar Connection ----------- 1 1 YA016162 軸承銷 ----------- Needle Bearing ---------------------- 28 28 

LR1100-0A 上軸 ------------ Main Shaft Complete -------------- 1 1 ZSA11023 螺絲 -------------- Screw (11/64-40x6) ----------------- 2 2 

LR1101-0A 培林套管 ------ Bearing ------------------------------ 1 1 ZSB08071 螺絲 -------------- Screw (1/8-44x4) -------------------- 1 1 

LR1102-0A 墊片 ------------ Gasket ------------------------------- 1 1 ZSB08083 螺絲 -------------- Screw (1/8-44x4.5) ------------------ 1 1 

LR1103-0A 軸承套管 ------ Bushing ------------------------------ 1 1 ZSB11127 螺絲 -------------- Screw (11/64-40x10.5) -------------- 1 1 

LR1105-0A 皮帶輪 --------- Pulley -------------------------------- 1 1 ZSB12108 螺絲 -------------- Screw (3/16-32x11.5) --------------- 5 5 

LR1106-0A 曲軸組 --------- Crank Shaft Assy. ------------------ 1 1 ZSB12118 螺絲 -------------- Screw (3/16-40x12) ----------------- 2 2 

LR1106-1A 曲軸 ------------ Crank Shaft ------------------------- 1 1 ZSB12119 螺絲 -------------- Screw (3/16-40x6) ------------------- 2 2 

LR1107-0A 手輪 ------------ Hand Wheel ------------------------- 1 1 ZSC08001 螺絲 -------------- Screw (1/8-44x7) --------------------- 2 2 

LR1108-0A 墊片 ------------ Washer ------------------------------- 1 1 ZSC09029 螺絲 -------------- Screw (9/64-40x8.5) ----------------- 3 3 

LR1109-0A 墊片 ------------ Clamp Plate ------------------------- 1 1 ZSC14007 螺絲 -------------- Screw (7/32-32x15) ----------------- 3 3 

LR1138-0A 上軸套管中 --- Main Shaft Bushing (Middle) ---- 1 1 ZSH12004 螺絲 -------------- Screw (3/16-32x4) ------------------- 1 1 

LR1139-0A 上軸套管前 --- Main Shaft Bushing (Front) ------ 1 1 ZSH14003 螺絲 -------------- Screw (7/32-32x6) ------------------- 2 2 

LR1297-0A 拉料驅動連桿  Crank Shaft ------------------------- 1 1 ZSH14006 螺絲 -------------- Screw (7/32-32x13) ----------------- 2 2 

LR1298-0A 偏心輪 --------- Eccentric ---------------------------- 1 1 ZSH16007 螺絲 -------------- Screw (1/4-40x8) -------------------- 2 2 

LR1340-0A 針槓桿支軸 --- Needle Lever Shaft ---------------- 1 1      

          

          

          

          

GOLDEN WHEEL



GOLDEN WHEEL



 13

F、CS-4350.4351  機座針棒機構  DETACHABLE HEAD ASSEMBLY NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM 
件數 Q，TY 件數 Q，TY 零件號碼 

PART NO 

零件名稱 

 

Name of Part 

4350 4351 

零件號碼 

PART NO 

零件名稱 Name of Part 

4350 4351 

LR1010-0A 面板 ------------ Cover ------------------------------------ 1 1 LR7150-0A 保護鏡組 ------ Sewing Guard Assy. ------------------- 1 1 
LR1011-0A 墊片 ------------ Gasket ----------------------------------- 1 1 LR7151-0A 保護鏡 --------- Sewing Guard -------------------------- 1 1 

LR1012-0A 墊片 ------------ Gasket ----------------------------------- 1 1 LR7152-0A 固定板組 ------ Puller Drive Cover Assy. ------------- 1 1 

LR1013-0A 側面板 --------- Cover ------------------------------------ 1 1 LR7153-0A 緩衝套 --------- Bumper Plug ---------------------------- 1 1 

LR1046-0A 夾線板座 ------ Needle Thread Nipper Base ---------- 1 1 WG000006 波浪形墊圈 --- Spring Washer -------------------------- 2 2 

LR1047-0A 夾線板 --------- Nipper Plate ---------------------------- 1 1 ZSB07001 螺絲 ------------ Screw (7/64-48x4) --------------------- 4 4 

LR1048-0A 彈簧 ------------ Spring ----------------------------------- 1 1 ZSB08086 螺絲 ------------ Screw (1/8-44x5) ---------------------- 2 2 

LR1054-0A 線掛板 --------- Take-Up Needle Thread -------------- 1 1 ZSB08087 螺絲 ------------ Screw (1/8-44x3.5) -------------------- 1 1 

LR1070-0A 針棒 ------------ Needle Bar ------------------------------ 1 1 ZSB09016 螺絲 ------------ Screw (9/64-40x6) --------------------- 4 4 

LR1071-0A 針棒套管上 --- Upper Needle Bar Bushing ----------- 1 1 ZSB09095 螺絲 ------------ Screw (9/64-40x10) ------------------- 4 4 

LR1073-0A 針棒套管下 --- Lower Needle Bar Bushing ---------- 1 1 ZSB12065 螺絲 ------------ Screw (3/16-28x14) ------------------- 2 2 

LR1075-081A 針鎦 1/8x2 ------ Needle Head (8gauge) ---------------- 1 1 ZSC09041 螺絲 ------------ Screw (9/64-40x8) --------------------- 5 5 

LR1075-091A 針鎦 1/9x2 ------ Needle Head (9gauge) ---------------- 1 1 ZSG08006 螺絲 ------------ Screw (1/8-44x2.3) -------------------- 1 1 

LR1272-0A 押棒定位塊 --- Presser Bar Fixed Piece --------------- 2 2 ZSG09065 螺絲 ------------ Screw (9/64-40x5) --------------------- 2 2 

LR1505-0A 定位板 --------- Fixed plank ----------------------------- 1 1 ZSG12103 螺絲 ------------ Screw (3/16-40x5) --------------------- 3 3 

LR1506-0A 定位塊 --------- Fixed Piece ----------------------------- 2 2 ZSG14020 螺絲 ------------ Screw (7/32-32x6.5) ------------------- 1 1 

LR1754-0A 鬆線控制板組  Needle Thread Control Lever Assy. - 1 1 ZSL12012 螺帽 ------------ Nut ---------------------------------------- 1 1 

LR1755-0A 連桿 ------------ Control Lever Connection Link ----- 1 1 ZSL12013 螺帽 ------------ Nut ---------------------------------------- 1 1 

LR1756-0A 線掛 ------------ Needle Thread Control Lever Eyelet 1 1      

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

GOLDEN WHEEL



GOLDEN WHEEL



 15

G、CS-4350.4351 押棒滾輪機  ROLLER PRESSER BAR MECHANISM 
件數 Q，TY 件數 Q，TY 零件號碼 

PART NO 

零件名稱 

 

Name of Part 

4350 4351 

零件號碼 

PART NO 

零件名稱 Name of Part 

4350 4351 

BNS203220 滾針軸承 ------- Needle Bearing ----------------------- 2 2 LR1517-0A 拉料滾輪 --------- Feed Roller -------------------------- 1 1 
KA002508 半圓鍵 ---------- Woodruff Key ------------------------ 1 1 LR1518-0A 齒輪護蓋前 ------ Gear Guard (Front) ---------------- 1 1 

LR1180-0A 押棒 ------------- Presser Bar ---------------------------- 1 1 LR1519-0A 齒輪護蓋後 ------ Gear Guard (Rear) ----------------- 1 1 

LR1183-0A 押棒套管下 ---- Presser Bar Bushing (Lower) ------ 1 1 LR1522-0A 傳動接頭 --------- Feed Roller Lower Connection --- 1 1 

LR1185-0A 押棒蓋 ---------- Presser Bar Knob -------------------- 1 1 LR1753-0A 鬆線控制臂 ------ Thread Controller Arm ------------ 1 1 

LR1187-0A 提升版 ---------- Lifter Lever Connecting Link ------ 1 1 TC08106200 定環 --------------- Drive Gear Collar ------------------ 1 1 

LR1188-0A 押腳拉桿 ------- Presser Bar Lifter Lever ------------ 1 1 TC10376158 定環 --------------- Collar -------------------------------- 1 1 

LR1189-0A 提升槓桿 ------- Lifter Lever Bell Crank ------------- 1 1 WA089006 填隙片 ------------ Washer ------------------------------- (1) (1) 

LR1190-0A 押腳升降桿 B -- Lifter Lever Link B ------------------ 1 1 WA100024 填隙片 ------------ Washer ------------------------------- (1) (1) 

LR1191-0A 押腳升降桿 A -- Lifter Lever Link A ------------------ 1 1 ZMH04001 螺絲 --------------- Screw(M4-0.7x4) ------------------ 2 2 

LR1193-0A 連接板 ---------- Lifter Lever Bell Crank Link ------ 1 1 ZSA08017 螺絲 --------------- Screw(1/8-44x5.5) ----------------- 1 1 

LR1271-0A 押棒定位塊 ---- Presser Bar Lifter And Guide ------ 1 1 ZSA11017 螺絲 --------------- Screw(11/64-40x4) ---------------- 2 2 

LR1300-0A 壓力板下 ------- Presser Spring (Lower) ------------- 1 1 ZSA12008 螺絲 --------------- Screw(3/16-32x6) ------------------ 1 1 

LR1301-0A 壓力板上 ------- Presser Spring (Upper) ------------- 1 1 ZSA12014 螺絲 --------------- Screw(3/16-32x5) ------------------ 2 2 

LR1302-0A 壓力調整螺帽 - Presser Regulating Screw ---------- 1 1 ZSB06036 螺絲 --------------- Screw(3/32-56x4.9) ---------------- 4 4 

LR1304-0A 彈簧板 ---------- Presser Spring Plate ----------------- 1 1 ZSB09082 螺絲 --------------- Screw(9/64-40x6) ------------------ 2 2 

LR1500-0A 滾輪押棒 ------- Roller Presser Bar ------------------- 1 1 ZSB12064 螺絲 --------------- Screw(3/16-28x10) ---------------- 2 2 

LR1502-0A 滾輪軸定位桿 - Guide Finger ------------------------- 1 1 ZSF40004 押棒套管螺絲 --- Screw(5/8-24x19.8) --------------- 1 1 

LR1503-0A 套管 ------------- Bushing ------------------------------- 1 1 ZSF48001 螺絲 --------------- Screw(6/8-16x29) ------------------ 1 1 

LR1504-0A 彈簧 ------------- Spring --------------------------------- 1 1 ZSG12106 螺絲 --------------- Screw(3/16-40x5) ------------------ 2 2 

LR1510-0A 滾輪座 ---------- Feed Roller Frame ------------------- 1 1 ZSG12107 螺絲 --------------- Screw(3/16-40x5) ------------------ 3 3 

LR1511-0A 滾輪支軸 ------- Feed Roller Shaft -------------------- 1 1 ZSH12003 螺絲 --------------- Screw(3/16-40x4) ------------------ 4 4 

LR1512-0A 齒輪 ------------- Drive Miter Gear --------------------- 1 1 ZSH14003 螺絲 --------------- Screw(7/32/32x6) ------------------ 1 1 

LR1513-0A 齒輪 ------------- Drive Miter Gear --------------------- 1 1 ZSH14004 螺絲 --------------- Screw(7/32-32x8) ------------------ 1 1 

LR1514-0A 吹風管 ---------- Air Blower Tube --------------------- 1 1 ZSK12038 螺絲 --------------- Screw(3/16-32x6) ------------------ 1 1 

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

GOLDEN WHEEL



GOLDEN WHEEL



 17

H、CS-4350.4351 送料驅動機構  FEED DRIVING MECHANISM 
件數 Q，TY 件數 Q，TY 零件號碼 

PART NO 

零件名稱 

 

Name of Part 

4350 4351 

零件號碼 

PART NO 

零件名稱 Name of Part 

4350 4351 

LK1583-1A 彈簧 ----------- Spring -------------------------------------- 12 12 LR1560-0A 外套筒 ------------ Barrel --------------------------------- 1 1 
LK1584-1A 頂銷 ----------- Pin ------------------------------------------ 12 12 LR1561-0A 單向三角塊 ------ Clutch Disc -------------------------- 2 2 

LQ1077-0A 連桿軸 -------- Roller Clutch Connecting Rod --------- 1 1 TC07172127 定環 --------------- Collar -------------------------------- 1 1 

LR1290-0A 送料連桿組 -- Feed Drive Connection ------------------ 1 1 WA050004 墊圈 --------------- Washer ------------------------------- 1 1 

LR1292-0A 球形接頭組 -- Ball Joint Assy. --------------------------- 1 1 WA050032 墊圈 --------------- Washer ------------------------------- 2 2 

LR1292-1A 接頭座 -------- Joint Seat ---------------------------------- 1 1 WA060017 墊圈 --------------- Washer ------------------------------- 1 1 

LR1292-2A 球形接頭 ----- Ball Joint ---------------------------------- 1 1 WA080021 墊圈 --------------- Washer ------------------------------- 3 3 

LR1293-0A 球形接頭組 -- Ball Joint Assy. --------------------------- 1 1 YA068127 銷 ------------------ Pin ------------------------------------ 6 6 

LR1293-1A 接頭座 -------- Joint Seat ---------------------------------- 1 1 YD020019 銷 ------------------ Pin ------------------------------------ 1 1 

LR1293-2A 球形接頭 ----- Ball Joint ---------------------------------- 1 1 ZSA09005 螺絲 --------------- Screw (9/64-40x3.5) --------------- 2 2 

LR1294-0A 墊片 ----------- Washer ------------------------------------- 1 1 ZSA12010 螺絲 --------------- Screw (3/16-28x7) ----------------- 1 1 

LR1295-0A 送料槓桿 ----- Clutch Driving Segment Lever --------- 1 1 ZSB07002 螺絲 --------------- Screw (7/64-48x5.5) --------------- 6 6 

LR1296-0A 套筒 ----------- Segment Lever Bushing ----------------- 1 1 ZSB09051 螺絲 --------------- Screw (9/64-40x12) ---------------- 3 3 

LR1520-0A 聯結器 -------- Feed Roller Drive Floating Connection 1 1 ZSB09116 螺絲 --------------- Screw (9/64-40x4) ----------------- 3 3 

LR1521-0A 接頭 ----------- Feed Roller Connection ----------------- 1 1 ZSC09032 螺絲 --------------- Screw (9/64-40x8.6) --------------- 1 1 

LR1550-0A 拉料控制組 -- Constant Wedge Angle Clutch Assy. -- 1 1 ZSD20016 螺絲 --------------- Screw (5/16-24x31) ---------------- 1 1 

LR1551-0A 送料軸 -------- Feed Drive Shaft ------------------------- 1 1 ZSG16064 螺絲 --------------- Screw (1/4-32x12) ----------------- 1 1 

LR1552-0A 套管 ----------- Barrel Core ------------------------------- 1 1 ZSH12006 螺絲 --------------- Screw (3/16-40x5) ----------------- 2 2 

LR1553-0A 下蓋 ----------- Locking Spacer Plate -------------------- 1 1 ZSH14007 螺絲 --------------- Screw (3/16-40x6.5) --------------- 1 1 

LR1554-0A 上蓋 ----------- Clutch Drive Lever ---------------------- 1 1 ZSL14006 螺帽 --------------- Nut ----------------------------------- 1 1 

LR1555-0A 彈簧墊片 ----- Brake Spring ----------------------------- 1 1 ZSL14007 螺帽 --------------- Nut ------------------------------------ 4 4 

LR1556-0A 迫緊環 -------- Drive Lever Brake ----------------------- 1 1 ZSL16012 螺帽 --------------- Nut ------------------------------------ 1 1 

LR1557-0A 固定套管 ----- Lower Bearing --------------------------- 1 1 ZSL20015 螺帽 --------------- Nut ------------------------------------ 1 1 

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

GOLDEN WHEEL



GOLDEN WHEEL



 19

I、CS-4350  勾針驅動機構(一)  LOPPER DRIVING MECHANISM (1) 
零件號碼 

PART NO 

零件名稱 

 

Name of Part 件數 

Q，TY 

零件號碼 

PART NO 

零件名稱 Name of Part 件數 

Q，TY 

BNBA85Z 軸承 ------------- Bearing ---------------------------------- 1 LR1571-0A 彈簧 --------------- Looper Throw-Out Plunge Spring 1 
BW-SBB-4 魚眼軸承 ------- Bearing ---------------------------------- 2 LR1572-0A 套管 --------------- Looper Throw-Out Bearing ------ 1 

LQ1333-0A 調整螺帽 ------- Adjusting Nut -------------------------- 1 LR1573-0A 作動銷 ------------ Looper Throw-Out Plunge -------- 1 

LQ4020-0A 套管 ------------- Bushing --------------------------------- 1 LR4046-0A 搖動連桿 --------- Feed Rocker Driving Link -------- 1 

LQ4040-0A 套管 ------------- Bushing --------------------------------- 1 LR4053-0A 搖桿軸 ------------ Feed Drive Shaft ------------------- 1 

LQ4042-0A 連結銷 ---------- Link Pin --------------------------------- 1 LR6010-0A 勾針軸 ------------ Looper Rocker Shaft -------------- 1 

LQ4054-0A 調節螺帽 ------- Adjusting Nut -------------------------- 1 LR6011-0A 搖桿軸套筒 ------ Looper Shaft Sleeve --------------- 1 

LQ6012-0A 導引銷 ---------- Pin --------------------------------------- 1 LR6013-0A 固定環 ------------ Looper Shaft Collar ---------------- 1 

LQ6015-0A 下軸套管前 ---- Looper Shaft Bushing (Front) ------- 1 LR6016-0A 下軸套管後 ------ Looper Shaft Bushing (Rear) ----- 1 

LR1110-0A 勾針驅動軸組 - Looper Drive Connecting Rod Assy. 1 LR6100-0L 勾針中 ------------ Looper Holder (middle) ----------- 1 

LR1111-0A 勾針驅動軸 ---- Looper Drive Connecting Rod ------- 1 LR6100-0M 勾針左 ------------ Looper Holder (Left) -------------- 1 

LR1112-0A 勾針頂出座 ---- Looper Drive Connection ------------ 1 LR6100-0S 勾針右 ------------ Looper Holder (Right) ------------ 1 

LR1113-0A 連接座 ---------- Connecting Seat ----------------------- 1 LR6102-0A 勾針座左 --------- Looper Holder (Left) -------------- 1 

LR1114-0A 擋片 ------------- Shaft Stop Washer --------------------- 1 LR6103-0A 勾針座中 --------- Looper Holder (Middle) ----------- 1 

LR1115-0A 支軸銷 ---------- Hinge Pin ------------------------------- 1 LR6104-0A 勾針座右 --------- Looper Holder (Right) ------------- 1 

LR1116-0A 彈簧板 ---------- Locking Spring ------------------------ 1 OAGM060903 油封 --------------- Oil Seal ------------------------------ 2 

LR1135-0A 球形連桿組 ---- Ball Connecting Assy. ---------------- 1 OPP0088190 O 型環 ------------ O-Ring ------------------------------- 1 

LR1136-0A 球形連桿座 ---- Ball Connecting Seat ------------------ 1 OPP01250 O 型環 ------------ O-Ring ------------------------------- 1 

LR1137-0A 球形連桿 ------- Ball Connecting ------------------------ 1 RB200040 軸用 C 扣環 ----- C-Ring ------------------------------- 2 

LR1317-0A 差動送料連桿組 Feed Drive Assy. ----------------------- 1 XA300070 油線 --------------- Wick ---------------------------------- 1 

LR1318-0A 偏心輪組 ------- Eccentric Assy. ------------------------- 1 YA020070 銷 ------------------ Pin ------------------------------------ 1 

LR1320-0A 偏心輪座 ------- Eccentric Seat -------------------------- 1 ZSA12005 螺絲 --------------- Screw (3/16-32x7) ----------------- 1 

LR1321-0A 偏心輪 ---------- Eccentric -------------------------------- 1 ZSA12012 螺絲 --------------- Screw (3/16-32x7.9) --------------- 1 

LR1322-0A 連桿軸 ---------- Connecting Shaft ---------------------- 1 ZSB08050 螺絲 --------------- Screw (1/8-44x9.5) ----------------- 2 

LR1323-0A 插銷 ------------- Pin --------------------------------------- 1 ZSB09027 螺絲 --------------- Screw (9/64-40x4) ----------------- 3 

LR1328-0A 定位叉 ---------- Steady Fork ------------------------ 1 ZSB09051 螺絲 --------------- Screw (9/64-40x12) ---------------- 4 

LR1329-0A 球形接頭組 ---- Ball Joint Assy. ------------------------ 1 ZSB09110 螺絲 --------------- Screw (9/64-40x7.5) --------------- 3 

LR1330-0A 球形接頭座 ---- Joint Seat ------------------------------- 1 ZSB12120 螺絲 --------------- Screw (3/16-32x8) ----------------- 1 

LR1331-0A 送料槓桿 ------- Feed Drive/Looper Avoid Lever ---- 1 ZSB14020 螺絲 --------------- Screw (7/32-32x15) ---------------- 1 

LR1335-0A 勾針驅動桿 ---- Connecting Rod Bearing Shall ------ 1 ZSC12004 螺絲 --------------- Screw (3/16-40x8) ----------------- 1 

LR1336-0A 螺絲 ------------- Screw ------------------------------------ 2 ZSG12105 螺絲 --------------- Screw (3/16-40x7) ----------------- 2 

LR1570-0A 勾針頂出桿 ---- Looper Throw-Out Plunge Knob ---- 1 ZSH12003 螺絲 --------------- Screw (3/16-40x3) ----------------- 1 

GOLDEN WHEEL



GOLDEN WHEEL



 21

I、CS-4350 勾針驅動機構(一)  LOPPER DRIVING MECHANISM (1) 
零件號碼 

PART NO 

零件名稱 

 

Name of Part 件數 

Q，TY 

零件號碼 

PART NO 

零件名稱 Name of Part 件數 

Q，TY 

ZSH12007 螺絲 ------------- Screw (3/16-40x6.5) ------------------ 1      
ZSJ12011 螺絲 ------------- Screw (3/16-32x11) ------------------- 1      

ZSL14006 螺帽 ------------- Nut -------------------------------------- 1      

ZSL14007 螺帽 ------------- Nut -------------------------------------- 1      

ZSL16020 螺帽 ------------- Nut -------------------------------------- 1      

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

GOLDEN WHEEL



GOLDEN WHEEL



 23

J、CS-4351  勾針驅動機構(二)  LOPPER DRIVING MECHANISM (2) 
零件號碼 

PART NO 

零件名稱 

 

Name of Part 件數 

Q，TY 

零件號碼 

PART NO 

零件名稱 Name of Part 件數 

Q，TY 

BNBA85Z 軸承 ------------- Bearing -------------------------------- 1 LR4076-1A 墊片 --------------- Washer ------------------------------- 1 

LQ1333-0A 調節螺帽 -------- Adjusting Nut ------------------------- 1 LR6010-1A 勾針軸 ------------ Looper Rocker Shaft -------------- 1 
LQ4054-0A 調節螺帽 -------- Adjusting Nut ------------------------- 1 LR6011-1A 定位套筒 --------- Looper Shaft Sleeve --------------- 1 

LR1110-0A 勾針驅動軸組 - Looper Drive Connecting Rod Assy 1 LR6012-1A 引導銷 ------------ Pin ------------------------------------ 1 

LR1111-0A 勾針驅動軸 ---- Looper Drive Connecting Rod ------ 1 LR6013-0A 固定環 ------------ Looper Shaft Collar ---------------- 1 

LR1112-0A 勾針頂出座 ---- Looper Drive Connection ----------- 1 LR6014-1A 套管 --------------- Bushing ------------------------------ 1 

LR1113-0A 連接座 ---------- Connecting Seat ----------------------- 1 LR6015-1A 套管 --------------- Bushing ------------------------------ 1 

LR1114-0A 擋片 ------------- Shaft Stop Washer -------------------- 1 LR6016-0A 下軸套管後 ------ Looper Shaft Bushing (Rear) ----- 1 

LR1115-0A 支軸銷 ---------- Hinge Pin ------------------------------ 1 LR6100-0L 勾針中 ------------ Looper Holder (middle) ----------- 1 

LR1116-0A 彈簧板 ---------- Locking Spring ------------------------ 1 LR6100-0M 勾針左 ------------ Looper Holder (Left) -------------- 1 

LR1135-0A 球形連桿組 ---- Ball Connecting Assy. ---------------- 1 LR6100-0S 勾針右 ------------ Looper Holder (Right) ------------ 1 

LR1136-0A 球形連桿座 ---- Ball Connecting Seat ----------------- 1 LR6102-0A 勾針座左 --------- Looper Holder (Left) -------------- 1 

LR1137-0A 球形連桿 ------- Ball Connecting ----------------------- 1 LR6103-0A 勾針座中 --------- Looper Holder (Middle) ----------- 1 

LR1294-0A 墊片 -------------- Washer --------------------------------- 1 LR6104-0A 勾針座右 --------- Looper Holder (Right) ------------- 1 

LR1326-1A 球形連桿座 ----- Ball Connecting Seat ---------------- 2 OAGM060903 油封 --------------- Oil Seal ------------------------------ 2 

LR1328-1A 墊片 -------------- Washer --------------------------------- 1 OPP00600 O 形環 ------------ O-ring -------------------------------- 2 

LR1331-1A 送料槓桿 -------- Feed Drive/Looper Avoid Lever --- 1 RB200040 軸用 C 扣環 ----- C-Ring ------------------------------- 2 

LR1332-1A 搖桿軸 ----------- Feed Drive Shaft --------------------- 1 TC09508160 定環 --------------- Collar -------------------------------- 1 

LR1333-1A 球形連桿座 ----- Ball Connecting Seat ---------------- 1 XA300500 油線 --------------- Oil Wick ----------------------------- 1 

LR1334-1A 球形連桿 -------- Ball Connecting ---------------------- 2 YA020070 銷 ------------------ Pin ------------------------------------ 1 

LR1335-1A 球形連桿組 ----- Ball Connecting Assy. --------------- 1 ZSA12005 螺絲 --------------- Screw (3/16-32x7) ----------------- 1 

LR1337-1A 球形連桿 -------- Ball Connecting ---------------------- 1 ZSB09027 螺絲 --------------- Screw (9/64-40x4) ----------------- 3 

LR1338-1A 連桿軸 ----------- Connecting Shaft --------------------- 1 ZSB09051 螺絲 --------------- Screw (9/64-40x12) ---------------- 10 

LR1570-0A 勾針頂出桿 ---- Looper Throw-Out Plunge Knob --- 1 ZSB09110 螺絲 --------------- Screw (9/64-40x7.5) --------------- 3 

LR1571-0A 彈簧 ------------- Looper Throw-Out Plunge Spring -- 1 ZSC12004 螺絲 --------------- Screw (3/16-40x8) ----------------- 1 

LR1572-0A 套管 ------------- Looper Throw-Out Bearing --------- 1 ZSH12003 螺絲 --------------- Screw (3/16-40x3) ----------------- 1 

LR1573-0A 作動銷 ---------- Looper Throw-Out Plunge ---------- 1 ZSH12006 螺絲 --------------- Screw(3/16-40x5) ------------------ 1 

LR4070-1A 連接軸 ----------- Connecting Shaft --------------------- 1 ZSJ12011 螺絲 --------------- Screw (3/16-32x11) ---------------- 1 

LR4071-1A 球形連桿組 ----- Ball Connecting Assy. --------------- 1 ZSL14006 螺帽 --------------- Nut ----------------------------------- 2 

LR4074-1A 球形連桿座 ----- Ball Connecting Seat ---------------- 1 ZSL14007 螺帽 --------------- Nut ----------------------------------- 2 

LR4075-1A 球形連桿 -------- Ball Connecting ---------------------- 1 ZSL16020 螺帽 --------------- Nut ----------------------------------- 2 

        

GOLDEN WHEEL



GOLDEN WHEEL



 25

K、CS-4350  差動送料機構  DIFFERENTIAL FEED MECHANISM 
零件號碼 

PART NO 

零件名稱 

 

Name of Part 件數 

Q，TY 

零件號碼 

PART NO 

零件名稱 Name of Part 件數 

Q，TY 

LQ1133-0A 球形軸座 ---- Ball Shaft Seat --------------------------------- 1 LR6056-0A 護針塊 ------- Needle Guard -----------------------  1 
LQ1136-0A 定位叉 ------- Ball Fork ---------------------------------------- 1 LR6057-0A 護針塊固定座 Needle Guard Holder -------------- 1 

LQ1324-0A 球形軸 ------- Ball Shaft --------------------------------------- 1 OAGM060903 油封 ---------- Oil Seal ------------------------------ 2 

LQ1329-0A 球形軸組 ---- Ball Shaft Assy. -------------------------------- 1 OPP00600 O 型環 ------- O-ring -------------------------------- 2 

LQ4020-0A 套管 ---------- Bushing ----------------------------------------- 1 OPP0088190 O 型環 ------- O-ring -------------------------------- 1 

LQ4040-0A 套筒 ---------- Bushing ----------------------------------------- 1 OPP01250 O 型環 ------- O-ring -------------------------------- 1 

LQ4041-0A 固定片 ------- Feed Bar Plate --------------------------------- 2 WG000009A 波浪形墊圈 - Spring Washer ---------------------- 2 

LQ4042-0A 連結銷 ------- Link Pin ----------------------------------------- 1 XA300070 油線 ---------- Oil Wick ----------------------------- 1 

LQ4049-0A 滑塊 ---------- Differential Feed Driving Link Slide Block 1 ZMB03502 螺絲 ---------- Screw (M3.5-0.6x8) --------------- 1 

LQ4051-0A 差動刻度板 - Adjusting Plate --------------------------------- 1 ZMJ03503 螺絲 ---------- Screw (M3.5-0.6x14) -------------- 2 

LQ4052-0A 調整槓桿 ---- Differential Feed Adjusting Lever ----------- 1 ZMK03007 螺絲 ---------- Screw (M3.5-0.6x2.8) ------------- 2 

LQ4056-0A 墊片 ---------- Gasket ------------------------------------------- 1 ZML03003 螺帽 ---------- Nut ----------------------------------- 2 

LQ4057-0A 連接板 ------- Differential Feed Adjusting Lever Link ---- 1 ZSA12005 螺絲 ---------- Screw (3/16-32x7) ----------------- 3 

LR1319-0A 送料連桿組 - Feed Lift Eccentric Assy. --------------------- 1 ZSB08082 螺絲 ---------- Screw (1/8-44x5.8) ---------------- 1 

LR1320-0A 偏心輪座 ---- Eccentric Seat ---------------------------------- 1 ZSB08083 螺絲 ---------- Screw (1/8-44x4.5) ---------------- 2 

LR1323-0A 插銷 ---------- Pin ----------------------------------------------- 1 ZSB08085 螺絲 ---------- Screw (1/8-44x5) ------------------- 1 

LR1325-0A 連桿軸 ------- Connecting Rod ------------------------------- 1 ZSB08094 螺絲 ---------- Screw (1/8-44x8.5) ---------------- 1 

LR1326-0A 偏心輪 ------- Eccentric --------------------------------------- 1 ZSB11157 螺絲 ---------- Screw (11/64-40x18.5) ------------ 3 

LR1334-0A 偏心輪組 ---- Eccentric Assy. -------------------------------- 1 ZSB12117 螺絲 ---------- Screw (3/16-40x9) ----------------- 2 

LR4038-0A 偏心銷 ------- Feed Bar Eccentric Stud --------------------- 1 ZSB12119 螺絲 ---------- Screw (3/16-40x6) ----------------- 1 

LR4039-0A 滑塊 ---------- Feed Bar Slide Block ------------------------- 1 ZSB12120 螺絲 ---------- Screw (3/16-32x8) ----------------- 1 

LR4043-0A 主送料驅動桿 Main Feed Bar Driving Link ---------------- 1 ZSC09032 螺絲 ---------- Screw (9/64-40x8.6) --------------- 4 

LR4044-0A 固定銷 ------- Main Feed Bar Eccentric Driving Stud ---- 1 ZSD14010 螺絲 ---------- Screw (7/32-32x11.5) ------------- 1 

LR4045-0A 送料土台 ---- Main Feed Bar --------------------------------- 1 ZSG11123 螺絲 ---------- Screw (11/64-40x10.6) ------------ 1 

LR4047-0A 送料搖桿 ---- Feed Rocker ------------------------------------ 1 ZSG12105 螺絲 ---------- Screw (3/16-40x7) ----------------- 2 

LR4048-0A 驅動桿 ------- Differential Feed Bar Driving Link --------- 1 ZSG14015 螺絲 ---------- Screw (7/32-32x12) ---------------- 1 

LR4050-0A 差動送料土台 Differential Feed Bar -------------------------- 1 ZSH12003 螺絲 ---------- Screw (3/16-40x4) ----------------- 1 

LR4053-0A 搖桿軸 ------- Feed Rocker Shaft ----------------------------- 1 ZSH12006 螺絲 ---------- Screw (3/16-40x5) ----------------- 1 

LR4055-0A 差動調整桿 - Adjusting Lever -------------------------------- 1 ZSH12007 螺絲 ---------- Screw (3/16-40x6.5) --------------- 1 

LR4058-0A 差動調整桿 - Operating Lever ------------------------------- 1 ZSK14009 螺絲 ---------- Screw (7/32-32x5) ----------------- 1 

LR6017-0A 套管 ---------- Bushing ----------------------------------------- 1 ZSL14006 螺帽 ---------- Nut ----------------------------------- 1 

LR6054-0A 送料齒支撐板 Main Feed Dog Support ---------------------- 1 ZSL14007 螺帽 ---------- Nut ----------------------------------- 1 

GOLDEN WHEEL



GOLDEN WHEEL



 27

L、CS-4351 送料機構  FEED MECHANISM 
零件號碼 

PART NO 

零件名稱 

 

Name of Part 件數 

Q，TY 

零件號碼 

PART NO 

零件名稱 Name of Part 件數 

Q，TY 

LR1319-1A 送料連桿組 ------- Feed Lift Eccentric Assy. ---------- 1 LR6057-0A 護針塊固定座 ---- Needle Guard Holder --------------- 1 
LR1320-0A 偏心輪組 ---------- Eccentric Assy. ---------------------- 2 LR6058-1A 填隙片 ------------- Washer -------------------------------- 1 

LR1321-1A 偏心輪 ------------- Eccentric ----------------------------- 1 OPP000500 O 形環 ------------- O-ring --------------------------------- 4 

LR1322-0A 連桿軸 ------------- Connecting Rod --------------------- 1 WA060053 填隙片 ------------- Washer -------------------------------- 2 

LR1323-0A 插銷 ---------------- Pin ------------------------------------- 2 XA300070 油線 ---------------- Oil Wick ------------------------------ 2 

LR1324-1A 球形接頭座 ------- Ball Joint Seat ----------------------- 1 XB104002 油棉 ---------------- Oil Wick ------------------------------ 1 

LR1325-1A 連桿軸 ------------- Connecting Rod --------------------- 1 ZSA08008 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (1/8-44x3) ------------------- 4 

LR1326-1A 球形接頭座 ------- Ball Joint Seat ----------------------- 1 ZSA09005 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (9/64-40x3.5) --------------- 1 

LR1327-1A 球形連桿 ---------- Ball Connecting --------------------- 1 ZSA12004 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (3/16-32x5) ----------------- 1 

LR1328-1A 墊片 ---------------- Washer -------------------------------- 1 ZSA12005 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (3/16-32x7) ----------------- 2 

LR1329-1A 球形連桿 ---------- Ball Connecting --------------------- 1 ZSA14003 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (7/32-32x6) ----------------- 1 

LR4040-1A 套管 ---------------- Bushing ------------------------------- 1 ZSB08038 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (1/8-44x8) ------------------- 1 

LR4041-1A 套管 ---------------- Bushing ------------------------------- 1 ZSB08082 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (1/8-44x5.8) ---------------- 1 

LR4042-1A 固定線 ------------- Holder Wick ------------------------- 1 ZSB08085 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (1/8-44x5) ------------------- 1 

LR4044-1A 支軸銷 ------------- Link Pin ------------------------------ 2 ZSB09051 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (9/64-40x12) ---------------- 4 

LR4045-1A 送料土台 ---------- Main Feed Bar ----------------------- 1 ZSB12116 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (3/16-32x12) ---------------- 2 

LR4046-1A 連桿 ---------------- Connecting --------------------------- 1 ZSB12121 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (3/16-32x17) ---------------- 1 

LR4050-1A 送料槓桿 ---------- Differential Feed Bar --------------- 1 ZSB12122 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (3/16-32x7.5) --------------- 1 

LR4051-1A 槓桿支軸 ---------- Shaft ---------------------------------- 1 ZSC09032 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (9/64-40x8.6) --------------- 3 

LR4052-1A 套管 ---------------- Bushing ------------------------------ 1 ZSG12105 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (3/16-40x7) ----------------- 4 

LR4053-1A 套管 ---------------- Bushing ------------------------------ 2 ZSH12003 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (3/16-40x4) ----------------- 1 

LR4060-1A 擺動塊 ------------- Feed Rocker ------------------------- 1 ZSH12007 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (3/16-40x6.5) --------------- 1 

LR4061-1A 擺動塊支軸 ------- Feed Rocker Shaft ------------------ 1 ZSL14006 螺帽 ---------------- Nut ------------------------------------ 2 

LR4063-1A 定位板 ------------- Holder Plate ------------------------- 1 ZSL14007 螺帽 ---------------- Nut ------------------------------------ 2 

LR6055-1A 送料齒座 ---------- Feed Dog Seat ----------------------- 1 ZSL16020 螺帽 ---------------- Nut ------------------------------------ 1 

LR6056-0A 護針塊 ------------- Needle Guard ------------------------ 1     

        

        

        

        

        

        

GOLDEN WHEEL



GOLDEN WHEEL



 29

M、CS-4350.4351 給油機構 LUBRICATION MECHANISM 
件數 Q，TY 件數 Q，TY 零件號碼 

PART NO 

零件名稱 

 

Name of Part 

4350 4351 

零件號碼 

PART NO 

零件名稱 Name of Part 

4350 4351 

LQ1303-2A 油管 --------------- Oil Tube ----------------------------- 1 1 LR4473-2A 油管 ---------------- Oil Tube ------------------------------ 1 1 
LQ1303-3A 油管 --------------- Oil Tube ----------------------------- 1 1 LR4474-0A 回油管路組右 ---- Oil Pump Assembly Cover (Right) 1 0 

LQ1305-3A 油管 --------------- Oil Tube ----------------------------- 1 1 LR4474-1A 油管 ---------------- Oil Tube ----------------------------- 1 1 

LQ1305-7A 油槽蓋 ------------ Oil Reservoir Cover ---------------- 1 1 LR4474-2A 油管 ---------------- Oil Tube ----------------------------- 1 1 

LQ1305-8A 油槽 --------------- Oil Reservoir ------------------------ 1 1 LR4474-3A 儲油管 ------------- Oil Tube ----------------------------- 1 1 

LQ1307-1A 蓋板右 ------------ Cover (Right) ----------------------- 1 1 LR4474-4A 油管 ---------------- Oil Tube ----------------------------- 1 1 

LQ1308-0A 油管 --------------- Oil Tube ----------------------------- 4 4 LR4474-5A 回油管路組右 ---- Oil Pump Assembly Cover (Right) 0 1 

LQ1309-0A 油管 --------------- Oil Tube ----------------------------- 1 1 LR4474-6A 油管 ---------------- Oil Tube ----------------------------- 0 1 

LQ1310-0A 油管 --------------- Oil Tube ----------------------------- 1 1 OPP00600 O 型環 ------------- O-ring -------------------------------- 1 1 

LQ1312-0A 油泵座 ------------ Oil Pump Seat ---------------------- 1 1 OPP00680 O 型環 ------------- O-ring -------------------------------- 1 1 

LQ1313-0A 油槽後 ------------ Oil Reservoir (Rear) --------------- 1 1 WA060017 墊圈 ---------------- Washer ------------------------------- 1 1 

LQ1314-0A 擋油板 ------------ Take-Up Shield --------------------- 1 1 XA200100 油線 ---------------- Oil Wick ----------------------------- 1 1 

LQ1315-0A 油棉 --------------- Oil Felt ------------------------------ 1 1 XA250113 油線 ---------------- Oil Wick ----------------------------- 1 1 

LR1121-0A 連結套管右 ------ Bushing (Right) -------------------- 1 1 XA300090 油線 ---------------- Oil Wick ----------------------------- 2 2 

LR1122-0A 連結套管左 ------ Bushing (Left) ---------------------- 1 1 XA300460 油線 ---------------- Oil Wick ----------------------------- 1 1 

LR1123-0A 墊片 --------------- Washer ------------------------------ 1 1 XB110007 油棉 ---------------- Oil Felt ------------------------------- 2 2 

LR1130-0A 油線押簧 --------- Oil Wick Hook --------------------- 1 1 XB3120005 油棉 ---------------- Oil Felt ------------------------------- 1 1 

LR1311-0A 墊片 --------------- Washer ------------------------------- 1 1 YA063084 銷 ------------------- Pin ------------------------------------ 2 2 

LR1312-0A 擋油環 ------------ Oil Seal Ring ----------------------- 1 1 YA063300 銷 ------------------- Pin ------------------------------------ 1 1 

LR1316-0A 擋油板組 --------- Take-Up Shield Assy. ------------- 2 2 ZMA10002 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (M10-1.5x6) ---------------- 1 1 

LR1366-0A 上油槽組 --------- Oil Reservoir Assy. ---------------- 1 1 ZSA11028 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (11/64-40x5) ---------------- 2 2 

LR1366-1A 上油槽 ------------ Oil Reservoir ----------------------- 1 1 ZSB08079 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (1/8-44x7.7) ----------------- 3 3 

LR1366-2A 油管 --------------- Oil Tube ----------------------------- 1 1 ZSB09105 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (9/64-40x5.6) --------------- 1 1 

LR1367-0A 油管 --------------- Oil Tube ----------------------------- 1 1 ZSB11076 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (9/64-40x12) ---------------- 2 2 

LR1375-0A 擋油板 ------------ Oil Shield --------------------------- 1 1 ZSD09008 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (9/64-40x9.5) --------------- 6 6 

LR1385-0A 油管固定板上 --- Seal (Upper) ------------------------ 1 1 ZSD10002 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (5/32-40x13) ---------------- 3 3 

LR1386-0A 油管固定板下 --- Seal (Lower) ------------------------ 1 1 ZSH14004 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (7/32-32x8) ----------------- 4 4 

LR4470-0A 油泵組 ------------ Oil Pump Assy. --------------------- 1 1 ZSH14005 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (7/32-32x10) ---------------- 2 2 

LR4473-0A 回油管路組左 --- Oil Pump Assembly Cover (Left)  1 1 ZSK09023 螺絲 ---------------- Screw (9/64-40x3) ----------------- 2 2 

LR4473-1A 蓋板左 ------------- Cover (Left) ------------------------- 1 1      

          

          

GOLDEN WHEEL



GOLDEN WHEEL



 31

N、CS-4350.4351 附件 ACCESSORIES 
件數 Q，TY 件數 Q，TY 零件號碼 

PART NO 

零件名稱 

 

Name of Part 

4350 4351 

零件號碼 

PART NO 

零件名稱 Name of Part 

4350 4351 

A7010-1A 螺絲起子中 ----- Screwdriver --------------------------- 1 1 LR7174-0A 左捲板 ------------- Left Scroll -------------------------- 1 1 
A7010-2A 螺絲起子大 ----- Screwdriver --------------------------- 1 1 LR7175-0A 彈簧線 ------------- Scroll Spring ----------------------- 1 1 

EH7014-0A 夾子 -------------- Thread Tweezers --------------------- 1 1 LR7176-0A 墊片 ---------------- Clamp Plate ------------------------ 1 1 

ES7060-0A 線架 -------------- Cotton Stand -------------------------- 1 1 LR7177-0A 彈簧板 ------------- Folder Support Spring ------------ 1 1 

FJ7012-0A 油壺 -------------- Oil Tank ------------------------------- 1 1 OPP0025180 O 型環 ------------- O-ring ------------------------------- 2 2 

INUYx128GLS 針 ----------------- Needle --------------------------------- 4 4 SG7120-0A 穿線器 ------------- Threading Wire -------------------- 1 1 

LR1194-0A 提升桿組 -------- Connecting Lifter Lever Assy.------ 1 1 TLA025 六角扳手(2.5mm) Hexagonal Wrench (2.5mm) ---- 1 1 

LR1194-1A 提升桿 ----------- Connecting Lifter Lever ------------ 1 1 TLA030 六角扳手(3.0mm) Hexagonal Wrench (3.0mm) ---- 1 1 

LR1194-2A 套管 -------------- Bushing ------------------------------- 1 1 TLA050 六角扳手(5.0mm) Hexagonal Wrench (5.0mm) ---- 1 1 

LR1195-0A 支持塊 ----------- Lifter Bearing Bracket -------------- 1 1 TLA060 六角扳手(6.0mm) Hexagonal Wrench (6.0mm) ---- 1 1 

LR1196-0A 連接桿 ----------- Lifter Lever Connecting Link ------ 1 1 WA100014 墊圈 --------------- Washer ------------------------------ 3 3 

LR4034-0A 割線刀 ----------- Chain Cutter Blade ------------------ 1 1 WB100001 彈簧墊圈 --------- Spring Washer --------------------- 5 5 

LR4035-0A 割線刀導線片 -- Chain Cutter Blade ------------------ 1 1 WG000006 波浪形墊圈 ------ Washer ------------------------------ 1 1 

LR4036-0A 切刀護板 -------- Protect Plate -------------------------- 1 1 ZMB05032 螺絲 --------------- Screw (M5-0.8x12) --------------- 2 2 

LR4100-0A 機座 -------------- Sewing Machine Supporting Block 1 1 ZME04005 螺絲 --------------- Screw (M4-0.7x8) ---------------- 2 2 

LR4101-0A 橡膠墊 ----------- Rubber Cushing ---------------------- 3 3 ZMG04073 螺絲 --------------- Screw (M4-0.7x5) ---------------- 1 1 

LR7016-0A 皮帶蓋組 -------- Belt Cover Asm. ---------------------- 1 1 ZML04001 螺帽 --------------- Nut ---------------------------------- 1 1 

LR7080-0A 拉料桿保護蓋組 Protect Cover Asm. ------------------ 1 1 ZMP04001 翼形螺絲 --------- Screw ------------------------------- 1 1 

LR7081-0A 保護蓋 A --------- Protect Cover A ---------------------- 1 1 ZMT04012 木螺釘 ------------ Wood Screw ----------------------- 4 4 

LR7082-0A 保護蓋 B --------- Protect Cover B ---------------------- 1 1 ZSB06019 螺絲 --------------- Screw (3/32-56x3.2) -------------- 1 1 

LR7083-0A 保護蓋 C --------- Protect Cover C ---------------------- 1 1 ZSB08038 螺絲 --------------- Screw (1/8-44x3.8) --------------- 2 2 

LR7128-0A 扳手 -------------- Wrench -------------------------------- 1 1 ZSB08085 螺絲 --------------- Screw (1/8-44x5) ------------------ 1 1 

LR7129-0A 開口扳手 -------- Wrench -------------------------------- 1 1 ZSB12007 螺絲 --------------- Screw (3/16-28x7) ---------------- 1 1 

LR7130-0A 針位置調整桿 -- Needle Head Torque Rod ----------- 1 1 ZSB14006 螺絲 --------------- Screw (7/32-32x12) --------------- 1 1 

LR7170-0A 喇叭組 ----------- Folder Assy.--------------------------- 1 1 ZSD24008 螺絲 --------------- Screw (3/8-16x63.5) -------------- 3 3 

LR7171-0A 基板座 ----------- Folder Support Slide ---------------- 1 1 ZSG09043 螺絲 --------------- Screw (9/64-40x3) ---------------- 2 2 

LR7172-0A 基板 -------------- Base ------------------------------------ 1 1 ZSJ24007 螺絲 --------------- Screw (3/8-16x50) ---------------- 2 2 

LR7173-0A 右捲板 ----------- Right Scroll --------------------------- 1 1 ZSQ09011 螺絲 --------------- Screw (9/64-40x7) ---------------- 2 2 

          

          

          

 

GOLDEN WHEEL



O. CS-4350.4351 零件號碼與頁數對照  NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST 
零件號碼 頁數  零件號碼 頁數  零件號碼 頁數  零件號碼 頁數  零件號碼 頁數 
PARTS  NO. PAGE  PARTS  NO. PAGE  PARTS  NO. PAGE  PARTS  NO. PAGE  PARTS  NO. PAGE 
 

 32

A7010-1A 31 
A7010-2A 31 
BB607VV 11 
BB6204ZZ 11 
BNBA85Z 19,23 
BNS203220 15 
BNSCE168-AS1 11 
BW-SBB-4 19 
EH7014-0A 31 
ES7060-0A 31 
EZ1361-0A 3 
FJ7012-0A 31 
INUYx128GLS#
22 

31 

KA002508 15 
LK1583-1A 17 
LK1584-1A 17 
LQ1066-0A 11 
LQ1077-0A 17 
LQ1106-1A 11 
LQ1107-0A 11 
LQ1133-0A 25 
LQ1136-0A 25 
LQ1259-0A 5 
LQ1301-0A 3 
LQ1301-1A 3 
LQ1301-2A 3 
LQ1301-3A 3 
LQ1303-2A 29 
LQ1303-3A 29 
LQ1305-3A 29 
LQ1305-7A 29 
LQ1305-8A 29 
LQ1307-1A 29 
LQ1308-0A 29 
LQ1309-0A 29 
LQ1310-0A 29 
LQ1312-0A 29 

LQ1313-0A 29 
LQ1314-0A 29 
LQ1315-0A 29 
LQ1324-0A 25 
LQ1329-0A 25 
LQ1333-0A 19,23 
LQ1528-0A 9 
LQ1539-0A 9 
LQ4014-0A 5 
LQ4020-0A 19,25 
LQ4022-0A 5,7 
LQ4023-0A 5,7 
LQ4024-0A 5,7 
LQ4030-0A 9 
LQ4036-0A 5 
LQ4040-0A 19,25 
LQ4041-0A 25 
LQ4042-0A 19,25 
LQ4049-0A 25 
LQ4051-0A 25 
LQ4052-0A 25 
LQ4054-0A 19,23 
LQ4056-0A 25 
LQ4057-0A 25 
LQ6012-0A 19 
LQ6015-0A 19 
LR1010-0A 13 
LR1011-0A 13 
LR1012-0A 13 
LR1013-0A 13 
LR1020-0A 9 
LR1020-5A 9 
LR1021-0A 9 
LR1022-0A 9 
LR1023-0A 9 
LR1024-0A 9 
LR1025-0A 9 
LR1026-0A 9 

LR1029-0A 9 
LR1030-0A 3 
LR1031-0A 3 
LR1032-0A 9 
LR1033-0A 9 
LR1037-0A 9 
LR1038-0A 9 
LR1042-0A 9 
LR1046-0A 13 
LR1047-0A 13 
LR1048-0A 13 
LR1050-0A 9 
LR1051-0A 9 
LR1052-0A 9 
LR1054-0A 13 
LR1055-0A 9 
LR1056-0A 9 
LR1060-0A 11 
LR1061-0A 3 
LR1062-0A 11 
LR1063-0A 11 
LR1064-0A 11 
LR1065-0A 11 
LR1067-0A 11 
LR1070-0A 13 
LR1071-0A 13 
LR1073-0A 13 
LR1074-0A 11 
LR1075-081A 13 
LR1075-091A 13 
LR1100-0A 11 
LR1101-0A 11 
LR1102-0A 11 
LR1103-0A 11 
LR1105-0A 11 
LR1106-0A 11 
LR1106-1A 11 
LR1107-0A 11 

LR1108-0A 11 
LR1109-0A 11 
LR1110-0A 19,23 
LR1111-0A 19,23 
LR1112-0A 19,23 
LR1113-0A 19,23 
LR1114-0A 19,23 
LR1115-0A 19,23 
LR1116-0A 19,23 
LR1118-0A 9 
LR1121-0A 29 
LR1122-0A 29 
LR1123-0A 29 
LR1130-0A 29 
LR1135-0A 19,23 
LR1136-0A 19,23 
LR1137-0A 19,23 
LR1138-0A 11 
LR1139-0A 11 
LR1180-0A 15 
LR1183-0A 15 
LR1185-0A 15 
LR1187-0A 15 
LR1188-0A 15 
LR1189-0A 15 
LR1190-0A 15 
LR1191-0A 15 
LR1193-0A 15 
LR1194-0A 31 
LR1194-1A 31 
LR1194-2A 31 
LR1195-0A 31 
LR1196-0A 31 
LR1242-0A 3 
LR1255-0A 5 
LR1255-1A 7 
LR1256-0A 5 
LR1257-0A 5 

LR1257-1A 7 
LR1258-0A 5 
LR1258-1A 7 
LR1259-1A 7 
LR1260-1A 7 
LR1271-0A 15 
LR1272-0A 13 
LR1290-0A 17 
LR1292-0A 17 
LR1292-1A 17 
LR1292-2A 17 
LR1293-0A 17 
LR1293-1A 17 
LR1293-2A 17 
LR1294-0A 17,23 
LR1295-0A 17 
LR1296-0A 17 
LR1297-0A 11 
LR1298-0A 11 
LR1300-0A 15 
LR1301-0A 15 
LR1302-0A 15 
LR1303-0A 3 
LR1304-0A 15 
LR1307-0A 9 
LR1308-0A 3 
LR1309-0A 3 
LR1311-0A 29 
LR1312-0A 29 
LR1316-0A 29 
LR1317-0A 19 
LR1318-0A 19 
LR1319-0A 25 
LR1319-1A 27 
LR1320-0A 19,25,27 
LR1321-0A 19 
LR1321-1A 27 
LR1322-0A 19,27 

GOLDEN WHEEL



O. CS-4350.4351 零件號碼與頁數對照  NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST 
零件號碼 頁數  零件號碼 頁數  零件號碼 頁數  零件號碼 頁數  零件號碼 頁數 
PARTS  NO. PAGE  PARTS  NO. PAGE  PARTS  NO. PAGE  PARTS  NO. PAGE  PARTS  NO. PAGE 
 

 33

LR1323-0A 19,25,27 
LR1324-1A 27 
LR1325-0A 25 
LR1325-1A 27 
LR1326-0A 25 
LR1326-1A 23,27 
LR1327-1A 27 
LR1328-0A 19 
LR1328-1A 23,27 
LR1329-0A 19 
LR1329-1A 27 
LR1330-0A 19 
LR1331-0A 19 
LR1331-1A 23 
LR1332-1A 23 
LR1333-1A 23 
LR1334-0A 25 
LR1334-1A 23 
LR1335-0A 19 
LR1335-1A 23 
LR1336-0A 19 
LR1337-1A 23 
LR1338-1A 23 
LR1340-0A 11 
LR1341-0A 11 
LR1342-0A 11 
LR1360-0A 3 
LR1361-0A 3 
LR1362-0A 3 
LR1364-0A 3 
LR1365-0A 3 
LR1366-0A 29 
LR1366-1A 29 
LR1366-2A 29 
LR1367-0A 29 
LR1370-0A 3 
LR1372-0A 3 
LR1374-0A 3 

LR1375-0A 29 
LR1385-0A 29 
LR1386-0A 29 
LR1401-0A 9 
LR1402-0A 9 
LR1403-0A 9 
LR1404-0A 9 
LR1404-1A 9 
LR1500-0A 15 
LR1502-0A 15 
LR1503-0A 15 
LR1504-0A 15 
LR1505-0A 13 
LR1506-0A 13 
LR1510-0A 15 
LR1511-0A 15 
LR1512-0A 15 
LR1513-0A 15 
LR1514-0A 15 
LR1517-0A 15 
LR1518-0A 15 
LR1519-0A 15 
LR1520-0A 17 
LR1521-0A 17 
LR1522-0A 15 
LR1550-0A 17 
LR1551-0A 17 
LR1552-0A 17 
LR1553-0A 17 
LR1554-0A 17 
LR1555-0A 17 
LR1556-0A 17 
LR1557-0A 17 
LR1560-0A 17 
LR1561-0A 17 
LR1570-0A 19,23 
LR1571-0A 19,23 
LR1572-0A 19,23 

LR1573-0A 19,23 
LR1600-0A 3 
LR1753-0A 15 
LR1754-0A 13 
LR1755-0A 13 
LR1756-0A 13 
LR4015-0A 5 
LR4016-0A 5 
LR4017-0A 5 
LR4018-0A 5 
LR4019-0A 5,7 
LR4021-0A 5,7 
LR4028-0A 5 
LR4028-1A 7 
LR4029-0A 5 
LR4029-1A 7 
LR4031-0A 5 
LR4032-0A 5 
LR4032-1A 7 
LR4033-0A 5 
LR4033-1A 7 
LR4034-0A 31 
LR4035-0A 31 
LR4036-0A 31 
LR4036-1A 7 
LR4038-0A 25 
LR4039-0A 25 
LR4040-1A 27 
LR4041-1A 27 
LR4042-1A 27 
LR4043-0A 25 
LR4044-0A 25 
LR4044-1A 27 
LR4045-0A 25 
LR4045-1A 27 
LR4046-0A 19 
LR4046-1A 27 
LR4047-0A 25 

LR4048-0A 25 
LR4050-0A 25 
LR4050-1A 27 
LR4051-1A 27 
LR4052-1A 27 
LR4053-0A 19,25 
LR4053-1A 27 
LR4055-0A 25 
LR4058-0A 25 
LR4060-1A 27 
LR4061-1A 27 
LR4063-1A 27 
LR4070-1A 23 
LR4071-1A 23 
LR4074-1A 23 
LR4075-1A 23 
LR4076-1A 23 
LR4100-0A 31 
LR4101-0A 31 
LR4470-0A 29 
LR4473-0A 29 
LR4473-1A 29 
LR4473-2A 29 
LR4474-0A 29 
LR4474-1A 29 
LR4474-2A 29 
LR4474-3A 29 
LR4474-4A 29 
LR4474-5A 29 
LR4474-6A 29 
LR6010-0A 19 
LR6010-1A 23 
LR6011-0A 19 
LR6011-1A 23 
LR6012-1A 23 
LR6013-0A 19,23 
LR6014-1A 23 
LR6015-1A 23 

LR6016-0A 19,23 
LR6017-0A 25 
LR6030-0A 5 
LR6054-0A 25 
LR6055-1A 27 
LR6056-0A 25,27 
LR6057-0A 25,27 
LR6058-1A 27 
LR6100-0L 19,23 
LR6100-0M 19,23 
LR6100-0S 19,23 
LR6102-0A 19,23 
LR6103-0A 19,23 
LR6104-0A 19,23 
LR7016-0A 31 
LR7080-0A 31 
LR7081-0A 31 
LR7082-0A 31 
LR7083-0A 31 
LR7128-0A 31 
LR7129-0A 31 
LR7130-0A 31 
LR7150-0A 13 
LR7151-0A 13 
LR7152-0A 13 
LR7153-0A 13 
LR7170-0A 31 
LR7171-0A 31 
LR7172-0A 31 
LR7173-0A 31 
LR7174-0A 31 
LR7175-0A 31 
LR7176-0A 31 
LR7177-0A 31 
OAGM060903 19,23,25 
OAGM121904 11 
OPP000500 27 
OPP0025180 31 

GOLDEN WHEEL



O. CS-4350.4351 零件號碼與頁數對照  NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST 
零件號碼 頁數  零件號碼 頁數  零件號碼 頁數  零件號碼 頁數  零件號碼 頁數 
PARTS  NO. PAGE  PARTS  NO. PAGE  PARTS  NO. PAGE  PARTS  NO. PAGE  PARTS  NO. PAGE 
 

 34

OPP00600 23,25,29 
OPP00680 29 
OPP0076170 3 
OPP0088190 19,25 
OPP01000  5,7 
OPP0118180 11 
OPP01250 19,25 
OPP0138240 3 
OPP02000 3 
OPP0244200 5,7 
OPP0510180 11 
RB200040 19,23 
SA4009-0A 11 
SEC2060540 11 
SG7120-0A 31 
TC07172127 17 
TC08106200 15 
TC09508160 23 
TC10376158 15 
TC12708254 11 
TLA025 31 
TLA030 31 
TLA050 31 
TLA060 31 
WA030011 5,7 
WA050004 17 
WA050008 9 
WA050032 17 
WA060017 3,17,29 
WA060053 27 
WA080021 17 
WA080030 3 
WA089006 15 
WA100014 31 
WA100024 15 
WB100001 31 
WG000006 13,31 
WG000009A 25 

XA200100 29 
XA250113 29 
XA300010 11 
XA300070 19,25,27 
XA300090 29 
XA300460 29 
XA300500 23 
XB104002 27 
XB110007 29 
XB111006 11 
XB302501 11 
XB304004 11 
XB3120005 29 
YA016162 11 
YA020070 19,23 
YA028070 5,7 
YA047207 9 
YA063084 29 
YA063250 5,7 
YA063300 29 
YA068127 17 
YB060028 3 
YD020019 17 
YD030018 9 
YD040020 9 
ZMA10002 29 
ZMA17001 7 
ZMB03502 25 
ZMB05032 31 
ZME04005 31 
ZMG04073 31 
ZMH04001 15 
ZMJ03503 25 
ZMK03007 25 
ZML03003 25 
ZML04001 31 
ZMP04001 31 
ZMT04012 31 

ZSA08008 27 
ZSA08017 15 
ZSA09005 17,27 
ZSA09013 5,7 
ZSA11017 15 
ZSA11023 11 
ZSA11028 29 
ZSA12004 27 
ZSA12005 19,23,25,27 
ZSA12008 15 
ZSA12010 17 
ZSA12012 19 
ZSA12014 15 
ZSA14003 27 
ZSA14006 9 
ZSA24001 7 
ZSA32001 7 
ZSA36001 3 
ZSB06019 31 
ZSB06024 5,7 
ZSB06036 15 
ZSB07001 13 
ZSB07002 17 
ZSB07003 9 
ZSB08038 27,31 
ZSB08050 19 
ZSB08070 9 
ZSB08071 11 
ZSB08079 29 
ZSB08082 25,27 
ZSB08083 11,25 
ZSB08085 25,27,31 
ZSB08086 13 
ZSB08087 13 
ZSB08091 3 
ZSB08092 5,7 
ZSB08094 25 
ZSB08096 7 

ZSB09009 5 
ZSB09016 13 
ZSB09017 9 
ZSB09027 19,23 
ZSB09030 5 
ZSB09051 17,19,23,27 
ZSB09082 15 
ZSB09095 13 
ZSB09105 3,7,29 
ZSB09106 9 
ZSB09109 3 
ZSB09110 19,23 
ZSB09111 3,7 
ZSB09115 5 
ZSB09116 17 
ZSB10012 3 
ZSB11008 9 
ZSB11032 9 
ZSB11076 29 
ZSB11127 11 
ZSB11157 25 
ZSB12007 31 
ZSB12014 9 
ZSB12022 9 
ZSB12046 3 
ZSB12048 5 
ZSB12058 3 
ZSB12064 15 
ZSB12065 13 
ZSB12108 11 
ZSB12111 3 
ZSB12114 9 
ZSB12116 27 
ZSB12117 25 
ZSB12118 11 
ZSB12119 11,25 
ZSB12120 19 
ZSB12120 25 

ZSB12121 27 
ZSB12122 27 
ZSB14004 9 
ZSB14005 9 
ZSB14006 31 
ZSB14019 9 
ZSB14020 19 
ZSB16047 3 
ZSB24006 5,7 
ZSB24008 3 
ZSB68001 5,7 
ZSC08001 11 
ZSC08012 7 
ZSC09029 11 
ZSC09032 17,25,27 
ZSC09037 5 
ZSC09039 3 
ZSC09041 13 
ZSC12004 19,23 
ZSC14007 11 
ZSD09008 29 
ZSD10002 29 
ZSD14010 25 
ZSD16011 3 
ZSD20016 17 
ZSD24008 31 
ZSF40004 15 
ZSF48001 15 
ZSG08006 13 
ZSG09043 31 
ZSG09065 13 
ZSG11123 25 
ZSG12103 13 
ZSG12105 19,25,27 
ZSG12106 15 
ZSG12107 15 
ZSG14015 25 
ZSG14020 13 

GOLDEN WHEEL



O. CS-4350.4351 零件號碼與頁數對照  NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST 
零件號碼 頁數  零件號碼 頁數  零件號碼 頁數  零件號碼 頁數  零件號碼 頁數 
PARTS  NO. PAGE  PARTS  NO. PAGE  PARTS  NO. PAGE  PARTS  NO. PAGE  PARTS  NO. PAGE 
 

 35

ZSG16064 17 
ZSH12003 5,15,19,23,2

5,27 
ZSH12004 11 
ZSH12006 17,23,25 
ZSH12007 21,25,27 
ZSH14003 11,15 
ZSH14004 15,29 
ZSH14005 29 
ZSH14006 11 
ZSH14007 17 
ZSH16007 11 
ZSJ12011 21,23 
ZSJ20003 3 
ZSJ24007 31 
ZSK09023 29 
ZSK12038 15 
ZSK14009 25 
ZSL09003 3 
ZSL12004 3 
ZSL12012 13 
ZSL12013 13 
ZSL14006 17,21,23,25,

27 
ZSL14007 17,21,23,25,

27 
ZSL16012 17 
ZSL16020 21,23,27 
ZSL20015 17 
ZSQ09011 9,31 
ZSR16013 9 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

GOLDEN WHEEL



GOLDEN WHEEL



GOLDEN WHEEL




